Resolution
Magnification
Zoom (35mm)
Digital Zoom
Max f/stop
Shake Reduction
Shutter Speeds *(1)
LCD

ISO Range

Price

Special Features

*(1) Total, all settings,
*(2) Reduced resolution

Canon PowerShot SX1 IS

10MP

20x

28-560mm

4x

f/2.8-5.7

Optical

15 seconds to 1/3000 sec
2.8"

80-1600

$599.99

Exceptional HD video

including manual
at highest ISO setting(s)

Kodak EasyShare 7980

12MP

24x

26-624mm

5x

f/2.8-5

Optical

16 seconds to 1/2000 sec
3

64-6400 *(2)

$399.95

Vertical grip, Schneider-Kreuznach lens

Sheetl

Camera Models
Nikon COOLPIX P90

12MP

24x

26-624mm

4x

f/2.8-5

Sensor-Shift VR

8 seconds to 1/2000 sec
3

64-6400 *(2)

$399.95

Extended high-speed image capture, tiltable LCD
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Olympus SP-590 UZ

12MP

26x

26-676mm

5x

f/2.8-5

Sensor-Shift

15 seconds to 1/2000 sec
2.7"

64-6400

$449.99

Longest optical zoom coverage

Pentax X70

12MP

24x

26-624mm

6.25x

f/2.8-5

Sensor-Shift SR

4 seconds to 1/4000 sec
2.7"

64-6400 *(2)

$399.95

Longest total zoom coverage



