Sheet1

	Canon PowerShot SX1 IS	Kodak EasyShare Z980	Camera Models Nikon COOLPIX P90	Olympus SP-590 UZ	Pentax X70
Resolution	10MP	12MP	12MP	12MP	12MP
Magnification	20x	24x	24x	26x	24x
Zoom (35mm)	28-560mm	26-624mm	26-624mm	26-676mm	26-624mm
Digital Zoom	4x	5x	4x	5x	6.25x
Max f/stop	f/2.8-5.7	f/2.8-5	f/2.8-5	f/2.8-5	f/2.8-5
Shake Reduction	Optical	Optical	Sensor-Shift VR	Sensor-Shift	Sensor-Shift SR
Shutter Speeds *(1)	15 seconds to 1/3000 sec	16 seconds to 1/2000 sec	8 seconds to 1/2000 sec	15 seconds to 1/2000 sec	4 seconds to 1/4000 sec
LCD	2.8"	3"	3"	2.7"	2.7"
ISO Range	80-1600	64-6400 *(2)	64-6400 *(2)	64-6400	64-6400 *(2)
Price	\$599.99	\$399.95	\$399.95	\$449.99	\$399.95
Special Features	Exceptional HD video	Vertical grip, Schneider-Kreuznach lens	Extended high-speed image capture, tiltable LCD	Longest optical zoom coverage	Longest total zoom coverage

*(1) Total, all settings, including manual *(2) Reduced resolution at highest ISO setting(s)